

Total Eclipse DFW Unveils Limited Edition Silver Coin Commemorating Historic 2024 Texas Total Solar Eclipse

DALLAS (March 6, 2024) - In anticipation of the upcoming Total Solar Eclipse on April 8, <u>Total Eclipse DFW</u> is proud to announce the release of a limited edition one-ounce .999 fine <u>silver coin</u>, commemorating the Texas Total Eclipse. This exquisite piece celebrates the once-in-a-lifetime event that will plunge more than 1,300 Texas cities into darkness for up to 4 minutes and 28 seconds.

The 2024 Total Solar Eclipse is a significant milestone for the state of Texas, as it marks the first time since 1878 that a Total Solar Eclipse has passed through the state. An estimated 13 million Texans and millions of visitors are expected to witness this awe-inspiring celestial phenomenon.

Total Eclipse DFW's commemorative coin captures the essence of this historic event, featuring a map of Texas with the Path of Totality cutting dramatically across the state with the date, April-8-2024 and the words "Total Solar Eclipse" inscribed. The reverse side showcases a rendering of a Texas Longhorn wearing eclipse glasses amidst solar rays, with the word "Totality" inscribed.



Texas Total Eclipse Commemorative Silver Coin

The introductory sales price for the Texas Total Solar Eclipse commemorative coin is \$49.99 plus shipping. Shipping will begin late March.

"We wanted to create a tangible piece of history that Eclipse enthusiasts and collectors alike could cherish for generations to come," said Jo Trizila, creator of Total Eclipse DFW. "This limited-edition silver coin not only serves as a beautiful reminder of the 2024 Total Solar Eclipse but also holds its value as a precious metal."

Texas Eclipse Silver Coin Features:

- 1 Troy Oz .999 Fine Silver
- Limited Run of 5,000 Coins
- Texas Map Design with the Path Of Totality, Inscribed with-the Words "Total Solar Eclipse" and "April -8-2024"
- A Texas Longhorn Wearing Eclipse Glasses on the Reverse, Inscribed with the Words "Totality"
- Protective Capsule
- Certificate of Authenticity
- Made in USA
- Produced Exclusively By Total Eclipse DFW

With only 5,000 coins minted, each piece comes in its own protective capsule and is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity. Manufactured in the USA using .999 fine silver, this silver round is expected to be a sought-after item among numismatists and astronomy enthusiasts.

As the excitement builds for the 2024 Total Solar Eclipse, Total Eclipse DFW encourages those interested in

owning a piece of this historic event to act quickly. Once the limited run sells out, no more coins will be minted.

In addition to the Total Eclipse Commemorative Silver Coin, Total Eclipse DFW has ISO-compliant and American Astronomical Society-approved <u>Eclipse glasses</u> sold in lots of 10 as well as more than one hundred Eclipse <u>merchandise</u>, <u>souvenirs and keepsakes</u> available in its store.

To learn more about the Texas Total Eclipse one-ounce .999 fine silver commemorative coin or to place an order, visit <u>https://totaleclipsedfw.com/texas-total-eclipse-commemorative-silver-coin/</u>.

#

NOTE TO JOURNALISTS: High-Res Images are Available <u>Here</u>.

ABOUT TOTAL ECLIPSE DFW

Total Eclipse DFW is a regional campaign dedicated to showcasing the April 8, Total Solar Eclipse and the awe-inspiring path of totality as the quintessential celestial spectacle in North America. Operating as the central nexus, Total Eclipse DFW is the go-to resource for all aspects of the once-in-a-lifetime event, including Eclipse-related information and events specific to the Dallas-Fort Worth area. Our core mission is to ensure universal access to ISO-certified safe Solar Eclipse viewing glasses while simultaneously engaging and partnering with residents, visitors, governmental entities, businesses and media to orchestrate an unforgettable Eclipse encounter for all involved. Furthermore, we take pride in championing Dallas-Fort Worth as the premier location to witness this extraordinary astronomical phenomenon. For more information, please visit https://totalEclipsedfw.com/.

ABOUT TRIZCOM PR

Award-winning TrizCom PR provides a full complement of strategic communications and public relations services to various industries encompassing startups, health care, lifestyle, B2B, nonprofit, sports, food and beverage, technology, entertainment, events, and beyond. TrizCom PR has built a dynamic track record by putting strategy before tactics and measuring every objective. TrizCom Public Relations is a National Certified Women Owned Business and recipient of multiple Public Relations Society of America awards, including the highly coveted Pegasus Award for Communications Excellence. For more information on TrizCom PR, go to https://www.trizcom.com/about-us or call 972-247-1369.

MEDIA CONTACTS:

Jo Trizila TrizCom PR on behalf of Total Eclipse DFW Email: <u>Jo@TrizCom.com</u> Office: 972-247-1369 Cell/Text: 214-232-0078

Tammy Cancela TrizCom PR on behalf of Total Eclipse DFW Email: <u>Tammy@TrizCom.com</u> Office: 972-247-1369 Cell/Text: 972-898-8413